South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:31:07 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4052 Concurrent Resolution, By Quinn
Summary: School Violence Awareness Month; August, 1999, designated as; Resolutions

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO DECLARE THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 1999, AS "SCHOOL VIOLENCE
AWARENESS MONTH" IN SOUTH CAROLINA IN ORDER TO RAISE PUBLIC AWARENESS OF THIS INCREASING
PROBLEM IN OUR STATE, AND TO REQUEST THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO PROVIDE A REPORT TO THE GENERAL
ASSEMBLY ON THE STATUS OF SCHOOL VIOLENCE AND OTHER SCHOOL CRIME IN SOUTH CAROLINA.

05/05/99
05/06/99
05/06/99
05/18/99
05/18/99
05/19/99
05/19/99
05/27/99
05/27/99
05/27/99
06/03/99

House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and adopted HJ-247

Introduced SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Invitations SJ-8
Polled out of committee Judiciary SJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-6
Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-57
Reconsidered SJ-57

Amended SJ-134

Adopted SJ-134

Returned to House with amendments SJ-134
Concurred in amendment HJ-36

Page 1 of 1



