

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4052 Concurrent Resolution, By Quinn

Summary: School Violence Awareness Month; August, 1999, designated as; Resolutions

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO DECLARE THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 1999, AS "SCHOOL VIOLENCE AWARENESS MONTH" IN SOUTH CAROLINA IN ORDER TO RAISE PUBLIC AWARENESS OF THIS INCREASING PROBLEM IN OUR STATE, AND TO REQUEST THE ATTORNEY GENERAL TO PROVIDE A REPORT TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY ON THE STATUS OF SCHOOL VIOLENCE AND OTHER SCHOOL CRIME IN SOUTH CAROLINA.

05/05/99	House	Introduced and adopted HJ-247
05/06/99	Senate	Introduced SJ-8
05/06/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Invitations SJ-8
05/18/99	Senate	Polled out of committee Judiciary SJ-6
05/18/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-6
05/19/99	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-57
05/19/99	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-57
05/27/99	Senate	Amended SJ-134
05/27/99	Senate	Adopted SJ-134
05/27/99	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-134
06/03/99	House	Concurred in amendment HJ-36